Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Man 10km
Placering Namn Klubb

Samuel Fitsumbrhan Halle IF

Robert Alexanderson Halle IF

Martin Backstrom  Team Stream
Oscar Westerlund  Astra Zeneca IF

Linus Theren IF Kville
Oliver Olsson Uddevalla IS
Anders Alard DRT Kungsbacka

Marco Laasonen Lysekils SLF

Hakan Wennhage  Lysekils SLF

Marcus Nyberg Ammenas IF

Jens Molgaard

Eric Agneman GKN Aerospace

Farzad Pakzad Solvikingarna

Dag Vikingsson Bovallstrands IF

Johan Vinhede Ljungskile Raddningstjanst

David Lundgren

Markus Boltorp Eds SK
Tobias Kallin

Andreas Milver

Samuel Jennerhav

Daniel Salomonsson Bohuslans Taekwon-Do.klubl 1975

Alexander Olofsson

Johannes Stromberg Team Stromberg
Mattias Ohlin

Martin Karlsson

Hampus Schollin Team Schollin
Stefan malm Boh OF

Andreas Magnusson

Kennert Lundgren

Dan Brostrom

Gabriel van der Eerd

Martin Jacobsson  Doka Sverige AB
Mats Heimann Blommans I6pklubb
William Harrysson

Fredrik Torngren

Holger Barra Familj Barra
Gustav Eliasson USK

Petter Lilja Team Grorod
David Holm

Jan-Erik Dahlqvist Svanesund RC

Fodelsear Tid
1999 32:57
1990 33:00
1990 37:21
1988 38:52
1988 38:53
1994 40:00
1977 40:28
1973 40:43
1965 40:44
1982 42:22
1987 42:41
1983 43:05
1960 45:16
1981 45:31
1968 45:40
1996 45:57
1979 46:01
1973 46:02
1971 46:20
1986 46:23
46:27
1984 46:37
1977 46:43
1970 48:00
1980 49:51
2005 49:54
1968 50:02
2000 50:27
1962 51:20
1959 51:42
1994 52:01
1985 52:49
53:02
1967 54:15
1978 55:52
1969 56:32
1961 56:36
1981 59:03
1979 1:01:34
1948 1:01:51



41
42
43
44
45

Sten Brostrom
Erik Johansson
Leif Svensson
Pedro Luengo
Par-Ake Carlsson

Lonesome Runners

Viksjé

1951
1975
1969
1977
1946

1:04:11
1:05:33
1:05:42
1:07:45
DNF



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Kvinnor 10km

Placering Namn Klubb
Linda Andersson KAIK Kungalvsloparna KUL 1967

Anna-Karin Vikingssor

Alexandra Schollin Team Schollin
Jennie Selberg Solvikingarna
Annsofi Ohman Ljungskile
Camilla Gustavsson

Maja Torngren

Camilla Wilhelmsson Lysekil SLF
Jonna johansson

Marlene Johansson Team Grordd
Cecilia hult Mit Tough Team
Stina lisstorp Uddevalla
Emelie Johansson

Yvonne Ostergard  Viksjo

Fodelsear Tid
43:39
1976 45:51
1978 47:43
1976 49:05
1974 49:13
1982 53:43
1979 55:52
1977 59:55
1988 1:00:33
1985 1:07:32
1992 1:09:59
1984 1:13:08
1993 1:27:10
1948 DNF



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Man 5km
Placering Namn

Merhawi Seyfu
Anton Bengtsson
Karl Olsson

David Thylen
Martin Stjern
Johan Gunnarsson
Robert Wikblad
Olle Johnsson
Ludde Andersson
Mikael Ahlvin

Anders Samuelsson

Martin Falkeby
Per Einarsson
Morgan Olsson
Johan Dahlberg
Anders Brandt
Martin Wackfelt
Melvin Karlsson
Fredrik Rosen

Kasper Abrahamsson

Victor Johnsson
Lars Lindberg
Lars Fransson
Tobias Olsson
Tomas Lindsta
Sven Boquist
Goran Ohlsson
Kent Holm
Roger Peter
Marcus lvestrom
Soren Bengtsson
Emil Nordmark
Pontus Tuovinen
Tommy Stenstrom
Zlatan Filipovic

Klubb Fodelsear Time
Halle IF 2000 16:28
Stenungsunds FI 1989 16:36
USK 1996 18:19
LO Multisport 1985 18:27
Stenungsundsloparna 1967 18:34
Uddevalla SK 1984 19:15
Uddevalla SK 1974 19:43
LFK 1972 20:09
IK Granit 1992 20:34
Flamingo running 1976 20:55
Wikstroms bygg 1988 21:05
Ljungskile FK 1988 21:06
Brattas CK 1972 21:06
Wikstroms bygg 1983 22:48
1977 23:18
1967 24:07
1984 24:26
IK Granit 2005 24:28
1978 25:43
2000 26:11
IBK Walkersborg 2004 26:12
Trollhattan 1947 26:12
FFWD 1966 26:39
Wikstroms bygg 1977 26:56
Uddevalla Gymnastik 1972 27:32
1959 28:02
1953 28:19
Trollhattan 1966 28:30
1972 29:00
1981 29:53
2000 30:08
2000 30:08
2005 31:48
1958 32:10
1974 32:53



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Kvinnor Skm

Placering Namn

1 Samrawit Mengstaeb
2 Sarah Edsberger

3 Ronja Rungberg

4 Sara Forsstrom

5 Jeanette Engstrom

6 Josefin Nyqvist

7 Lena Stroud

8 Tave Jernmark

9 Karin Eriksson

10 Hanne Carsen

11 Anna-Sara Henriksen
12 Ulla Littenheim

13 Sarah Solanes

14 Christel Allansson
15 Anna Melden

16 Annika Strom

17 Johanna Peter

18 Boel Sundberg

19 Caroline Lausmaa
20 Sandra Ekvall

21 Sandra Bostrom
22 Eva Bergstrom

23 Nathalie Tuovinen
24 Annika Hemlin

25 Monica Olsson

26 Veronika Lundgren
27 Annelie Hogberg
28 Maria Filipovic

29 Lotta Gergils

30 Helen Persson

31 Liv Jarsen

32 Birgitta Karlsson
33 Mariah Overfjord
34 Therese Olaisson
35 Wilma Gellerstedt
36 Maud Abrahamsson
37 Christina Fredriksson
38 Linn Stréomberg

39 Birgit Axelsson

40 Jessica Olsson

Klubb

Halle IF

KAIK

Uddevalla SK
Team Stream

IK Orient

OK ALEHOF
Stenshults IF

Halle IF

Club Active Ljungskile
Lonesome Runners

Uddevalla IS
La Familia

Higway Stars
Club Active Ljungskile
IK Orient

LFK

Wikstroms bygg
Socialdemokraterna

Club Active Ljungskile
La Familia

Club Active Ljungskile
Uddevalla SK
Club Active Ljungskile
Club Active Ljungskile
Uddevalla SK

Ljungskile Friluftsframjande

Tid
19:07
19:24
20:16
20:59
21:15
22:52
23:21
24:40
24:50
26:33
26:42
27:15
27:27
27:32
27:55
28:21
29:17
29:23
29:35
29:51
30:09
30:31
31:13
32:09
32:11
32:37
34:08
34:37
34:51
35:14
35:55
36:35
38:20
40:42
43:40
45:31
45:32
45:40
53:02
1:07:23



41 Marta Olsson Ljungskile Friluftsframjande 1:07:30



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Pojkar 3km
Placering Namn

Viktor Wahlgren
Viktor Bergqvist
Alexander Carlsson
Jonas Magnusson
Albin Hansson

Isak Einarsson

Liam Hedlund

Lukas Jamting

Anton Andersson Clarelind
Albin Olausson

Lukas Johansson
Isaac Saarinen

Ville Fallgvist

Erik Dahlberg

Leon Gidlof

Ludvig Nicolajsen
Joakim Tuovinen
Gustav Bohline

Max Kovanen Schuler

Klubb Fodelsear Tid

Molindals AIK 2002
Lindas Waves 2001
Halle IF 2003
Halle IF 2004
Uddevalla Sim 2003
Brattas CK 2004
LSK 2009
LSK 2009
Uddevalla Sim 2004
Brattas CK 2004
2006
2007
Wikstroms bygg 2008
2008
LSK 2008
LFK 2008
2004
2008
2008

10:37
10:50
11:02
11:30
12:18
13:43
14:03
14:41
15:16
15:39
15:55
17:09
17:14
17:20
17:25
18:18
21:13
24:28
24:32



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Flickor 3km
Placering Namn

Tilda Knauer
Hilda Térngard
Ella Helmstrom
Irma Toérngard
Linnea Lindsta
Linnea Andersson
Moa Enander
Filippa Hoglund
Marja Hylander
Tilde Dahlberg
Hilda Axelsson
Elsa Melden-Major
Emma Ringmark
Freja Sundstrom
Josefin Berggren
Tindra Peter
Emma Axtelius
Tyra Sannehed
Sofie Gisaeus
Elma Irewahrn
Molly Hultgreem
Rebecca Edh
Agnes Johnsson
Emma Kallin
Leah Sandblom
Julia Hoglund
Sofi Nilsen

Klubb
Halle IF
Halle IF

Halle IF
Ljungskile Ridklubb
Uddevalla Sim

Uddevalla Sim
Halle IF

Ljungskile
Hiswag stars
LSK

NIF
Uddevalla Sim
Alarne

LSK
Halle IF

Club Active Ljungskile
LFK

Fodelse Tid

2003 11:41
2004 12:22
2003 12:24
2003 12:49
2003 13:48
2003 13:53
2007 15:08
2005 15:52
2004 15:55
2006 16:26
2006 16:35
2004 16:56
2006 16:58
2006 17:01
2004 17:27
2004 17:32
2004 18:18
2008 19:04
2008 19:05
2009 19:26
2005 19:45
2005 1947
2007 20:19
2007 20:19
2006 20:20
2008 24:36
2007 25:53



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Pojkar 1km

Fodelsear Tid

Placering Namn Klubb

1 Algot Wedberg Halle IF 2005
2 Ailo Zackrisson Ljung Halle IF 2007
3 David Happe LSK 2006
4 Filip Martinsson Halle IF 2007
5 Julius Larsson 2008
6 Emil Hylander Halle IF 2005
7 John Olsson Wikstroms Byggnads 2006
8 Tobias Klomp 2006
9 Sebastian Sjéholm 2006
10 Vide Jernmark Burrows  Halle IF 2008
1" Lukas Johansson 2006
12 Mans Wedberg Halle IF 2008
13 Noel Wikblad 2006
14 Hampus Kronlid Cloetta 2009
15 Andor Zackrisson Ljung Hélle IF 2009
16 Erik Olsson Wikstroms Byggnads 2008
17 Jonathan Floreby 2008
18 Isak Svanberg Bokenas IF 2008
19 Harald Johansson LjSs 2010
20 Aron Knutsson 2009
21 Olle Widgren 2008
22 Bertil Eijerstam 2008
23 Timothy Moyle Ljungskile tennisklubb 2007
24 Felix Engstrom 2009
25 Olle Olsson 2011
26 Ivar Magnusson 2009
27 Viggo Mikkelson Vallen 2010
28 Carl Trouvé Lyckorna Elit 2009
29 Melvin Lund Bécken HC 2007
30 Harry Gustavsson 2010
31 Levi Olausson 2010
32 Leo Svensson 2010
33 Simon Lilja 2010
34 Rasmus Forsstrém Halle IF 2010
35 Leo Jarsén 2007
36 Leo Zackrisson 2005
37 Rasmus Wallstrom Ljungskile Friluftsklubb2011
38 Olle Zackrisson 2007
39 Yaman Alokaili 2011
40 Vilgot Kolberg 2011
41 Olle Larses 2011
42 moltas aronsson hogstorps if 2008
43 Vidar Avrin 2011
44 Carl Sandwall 2011
45 Elvin Lilja 2009
46 Sander Ahlwin 2009
47 Elmer Wahlskog 2013
48 Vilhelm Sérling 2012
49 Arvid Andersson Strombe Team Strémberg 2008
50 Loui Henriksen 2012
51 Isak Morgardt Ljungskile 2012
52 Jacob Laurell 2011
53 Mies Filipovic 2010
54 Arvid Knutsson 2012
55 Valdemar Moller 2010
56 manne aronsson hogstorps if 2010
57 Noah Brandstrom 2010
58 Jakob Sundberg Ljungskile Friluftsklubb2011
59 Jack Johannisson 2010
60 Mohamad Alokaili 2008
61 Oskar Olsson Wikstroms Byggnads 2011
62 Harry Wetterberg LSK 2010
63 Sixten Hedstrom 2012
64 Alvin Nilvander 2010
65 William Utberg UBR 2008
66 Elias Brandstrom 2012
67 Douglas Trickman 2012
68 Linus Fallgvist Wikstroms Bygg 2010
69 Jamie Saarinen 2011
70 Sixten Clarholm 2011
71 Viggi Bjork 2012
72 Nils Eckerdal SG97 2009
73 Eskil Utter Uddevalla simférening2012
74 Elton Erkenstam 2012
75 Frans Hammar 2013
76 Gustav Larses 2013
77 Natanael Lampinen 2012
78 August Gisaeus Lag Alarne 2013
79 Vilmer kallin Halle IF 2009
80 Einar Hartelius 2012
81 Valdemar Jovinger Ljungskile tennisklubb 2012
82 Erik Rudolfsson 2013
83 Herman Skold 2012
84 Kasper Wackfelt Ljungskile 2013
85 Birk Avrin 2013
86 Arthur Eijerstam 2013
87 Johannes Hermansson  Ljungskile Tennis 2009
88 Theodor Navergard 2012
89 John Isidorsson 2013
90 Eric Pelli 2010
91 Melker Heijel Kleen 2011
92 Hugo Heijel Kleen 2013
93 Walter Rudolfsson 2012
94 Philip Bjurstrom 2011
95 Otto Hammar 2011
96 Ebbe Kruse 2014
97 Tord Svan Hansson 2010
98 Gabriel Lampinen 2012
99 Bjorn Hartelius 2014
100 Edvin Ingvarsson 2012
101 Julian Klingberg LFK 2013
102 Lucas Forsstrém Halle IF 2014
103 Leo Barra Familj Barra 2014
104 Adrian Herbertzon 2013
105 Hannes Isidorsson 2014

3:15
3:42
3:45
3:48
3:53
3:54
3:57
3:59
4:00
4:01
4:02
4:06
4:11
4:12
4:14
4:19
4:21
4:23
4:32
4:32
4:35
4:35
4:38
4:39
4:40
4:45
4:46
4:49
4:53
4:55
4:56
4:59
5:02
5:05
5:07
5:12
5:16
517
5:17
5:24
5:24
5:27
5:29
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:41
5:44
5:48
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:57
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:11
6:15
6:17
6:21
6:25
6:29
6:33
6:35
6:37
6:37
6:40
6:41
6:50
6:51
6:53
6:56
7:00
7:16
7:18
7:26
7:26
7:35
7:37
7:39
7:49
7:50
7:55
7:55
7:59
8:02
8:10
8:11
8:11
8:14
8:15
8:24
8:41
8:54
8:59
9:09
9:43
10:35
10:42
10:56
10:58
11:00
11:18
12:51



Resultat Ljungskileslingan 2017, Flickor 1kn

Placering

Namr

Nelly Elnec

Ida Westberg
Camilla Dufl
Philippa Dufl
Agnes Knauel
Nora Westdahl
Klara Hanssor
Lovisa Lindste
Hedda Carlgrer
Stina Hylandel
Elsa Rudolfssor
Elise magnussor
Felicia Tedenby
Alma Lindsta
Nora Olaussor
Alice Einarssor
Elin Hemberg Janzor
Agnes Warlin
Elsa Forseng
Ronja Fredrikssor
Ebba Wulff

Freja Brandt
Molly Sérling
Clara Eijerstam
Johanna Hol:
Idun Lindgrer
Alma Ahlwir

Elina Floreby
Lérke Harri

Maria Knutsor
Felicia Sjéholm
Stella Hedlunc
Alma Anderssor
Elin Sundber¢
Klara Eriksson
Tyra Erkenstam
Elsa Svanberc
Josefine Laurel
Jana Alokail
Alicia Klomp

Nora Nordstrém
Molly lisstorp
Astrid Samuelssor
Stina Samuelssor
Ella Theer
Josephine Karlssor
Thyra Clarelinc
Nanna Lundber¢
Elsa Sundstrom
Amalia Nicolajser
Yrla Sannehec
Viola Olsson

Julia Almgrer
Nathalie Andrer
Agnes Roser

Rut Lundebacke
Livia Olsson

Ada Lundebacke
Julia Heimanr
Wilma Lundqvis
Ebba Forseng
Rayan Alokail
Agnes Anderssor
Tilda Rénnqvis
Doris

Eliza Astow

Moa Salomonssor
Lana Mamood
Ebba Mostrém
Estrid Biltmark
Tula Svan Hanssol
Franka Pong
Helly Jonssor
Matilda Hjort
Ingrid Jonsson Brattfors
Zelda Nilvande
Ronja Wallstrom
Lo Kruse

Svea Klarholm
Nicole Olofssor
Lovisa Theer

Elin Lilje

Anna Myrstrand
Anton Gergils

Ida Sjofalt

Nellie Barra

Maja Séderlunc
Vera Irewahrn
Livia Nimk

Stella Jonsson Brattfors
Ester Schadlich
Edith Oberg
Signe Kolberg
Johanna Dahlber¢
Noelia Svanber¢
Stina Tegeroth
Majken Tegeroth
Ruth Johanssor
Eline EkI6t

Ingrid Sundstronm
My Bijork

Alice Cederholn
Ellen Sandwal
Alva Boltorp

Maja Tibblin
Noomi Lindel

Ida Eklund

Dalia Belle Filipovic
Tilda Johansdotter
Hugo Aronssor
Lova Aronssor
Lavinia Jonssor
Hannie Norc
Mirjam Vestergard
Noomi Vestergard
Ingrid Utter

Lisa Myrstrand
Alexis Gillerstedi
Emilia Olofsson
Mollie Ekholmr
John Aronssor

Klubb

Halle IF

Halle IF

Halle IF
Ljungskile ridklubt
Ljungskile ridklubt

Bjorkvagen elit
Halle IF

Ljungskile
Ljungskile ridklubt
Brattas CK

LSk

Club Active Ljungskile
El o Fritid

Stenungsunc

Haéllebergsskolar

LSK

Halle IF

Fodelsear
2006
2006
2005
2005
2007
2006
2005
2005
2007
2009
2009
2005
2009
2007
2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2007
2006
2010
2009
2008
2005
2008
2005
2009
2010
2006
2008
2010
2009
2009

Uddevalla Konstakningsforenin 2009

Bokenés IF

IK Nora
Uddevalle

LSk
Uddevalla Sir

LFK
Uddevalla Sir

Scouterna Ljungskile
Club Active Ljungskile

Blommans I6pklubt
Ljungskile Fk

Ljungskile

NIA
Tigeranda Movemen
Team morfar

Ljungskile friluftsklubt

Kfum scout ljungskile

Familj Barra

Zebrorna

Eds SK
Halle IF

Hemgardens FSK

Uddevalla Simférening
Kfum scout ljungskile

2010
2011
2008
2006
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011
2010
2006
2011
2012
2011
2010
2013
2008
2006
2011
2008
2009
2010
2011
2010
2011
2012
2013
2012
2010

2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2012
2010
2008
2008
2012
2013
2011
2009
2011
2013
2007
2010
2008
2011
2012
2011
2012
2011
2013
2000
2012
2013
2013
2013
2010
2013
2010
2013
2009
2010
2010
2013
2013
2013
2011
2013
2012
2014
2012
2011
2013
2013
2014
2012
2013
2014
2014
2011
2014
2014

Tid
3:24
3:36
3:46
3:47
3:57
4:00
4:02
4:03
4:09
4:15
4:31
4:32
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:44
4:48
4:48
4:52
4:59
5:02
5:03
5:06
5:13
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:24
5:25
5:25
5:30
5:31
5:33
5:35
5:37
5:37
5:39
5:39
5:44
5:44
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:59
6:00
6:02
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:11
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:21
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:38
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:52
6:56
6:56
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:04
7:08
7:21
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:29
7:33
7:43
7:49
7:55
7:58
8:07
8:14
8:14
8:18
8:20
8:23
8:27
8:33
8:38
8:39
8:48
8:50
9:06
9:06
9:07
9:15
9:18
9:18
9:20
9:21
9:46
10:00
10:00
10:53
11:10
11:52



